
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.*90
FOR ANSWER ON 27/07/2015


MODERNISATION OF STEEL PLANTS


*90. SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN:

SHRI AJAY MISRA TENI:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the production capacity and the quantum of crude steel produced during each of the last three years and the current year, both in private and public sector;

(b) whether the Government proposes to modernize and expand all steel plants across the country and if so, the details thereof;

(c) the funds allocated and utilized for the purpose during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(d) whether the Steel Authority of India Ltd. proposes to set up its Steel plants in foreign countries and if so, the details thereof, country-wise?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND MINES (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a)to(d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.


********


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) TO (D) OF THE LOK
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.*90 FOR ANSWER ON 27/07/2015 TABLED
BY SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN AND SHRI AJAY MISRA TENI, MEMBERS OF
PARLIAMENT REGARDING MODERNISATION OF STEEL PLANTS.

(a) The production capacity and the quantum of crude steel produced during the last three years and current year, both in private and public sector is given below:-


(in million tonnes)
Year Capacity Production


Public
Sector

Private
Sector

Total Public
Sector

Private
Sector

Total

2012-13 15.93 81.09 97.02 16.48 61.94 78.42
2013-14 15.93 85.09 101.02 16.77 64.92 81.69
2014-15 20.43 89.42 109.85 17.20 71.78 88.98
April-June
2015-16*

   04.49 17.96 22.45

Source: Joint Plant Committee (JPC) *Provisional

(b)&(c): Steel is a deregulated sector and role of Government is limited to that of a facilitator. The decisions to modernize and expand steel plants are essentially taken by the respective companies, based on commercial considerations. Public Sector steel companies namely, SAIL and RINL have undertaken modernization and expansion programme funded by their own sources.


(d) Steel Authority of India Limited currently has no proposal to set up steel plant in a foreign country.


********

